RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CANCELLATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TAXES PER C.R.S. §39-10-114(2)(A)

WHEREAS, Colorado Revised Statutes, Section 39-10-114(2)(a) provides that any taxes levied
on personal property that are determined uncollectable after a period of one year after the date
of their becoming delinquent may be cancelled by the Board of County Commissioners; and,

WHEREAS, Colorado Revised Statute, Section 39-10-101(2)(b) provides the taxes for any
period, together with interest thereon, imposed by this section shall not be assessed, nor
shall any lien be filed or distraint warrant issued or suit for collection be instituted or

any other action to collect the same be commenced, more than six years after the date on
which the tax was or is payable; and,

WHEREAS, the Treasurer has informed the Board of County Commissioner's that she has
determined the delinquent personal property taxes identified herein to be uncollectable; and,

WHEREAS, the personal property taxes identified below are for the tax years 2006 through
2019 and more than one year has passed from the date of their becoming delinquent; and,

WHEREAS, the Treasurer has requested that the Board of County Commissioner's cancel the
listed delinquent personal property taxes; and,

WHEREAS, the properties in question, the account numbers and tax years associated
therewith, and explanations for the uncollectable status are detailed on the attached
spreadsheet, with the following totals:

PERSONAL PROPERTY

YEAR Amount
2006 $ 951.21
2009 $ 1,507.70
2010 $ 29,964.46
2011 $ 186,581.64
2012 $ 106,408.63

See Attached :

Spreadsheet 2013 $ 50,410.84
2014 $ 71,770.14
2015 $ 73,606.03
2016 $ 71,713.54
2017 $ 20,565.04
2018 $ 22,880.74
2019 $ 15,124.89

$

TOTAL 651,484.86
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Account # Customer Name Year Total Reason for Write Off Statute

2006 PERONAL PROPERTY
P0002576 TRUE GRIT OIL & GAS HOLDINGS LLC 2006 $ 951.21 BKCH?7 39-10-114(2)(a)

1 Accounts - 2006 Tax Year Total $ 951.21

2009 PERONAL PROPERTY
P0026000 BACKDRAFT BBQ 2009 $ 1,507.70 BKCH 7 39-10-114(2)(a)

1 Accounts - 2009 Tax Year Total $ 1,507.70

2010 PERONAL PROPERTY
P0003247 BALDWIN AUTOMOTIVE INC 2010 $ 454.96 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0004026 PEAK N PRAIRIE LANDSCAPE 2010 $ 5,888.22 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0004322 RICE BOWL CHINESE CAFE 2010 $ 247.02 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0004679 SHERERS AUTO PARTS INC 2010 $ 445.10 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0013492 LOS 3 JALAPENOS 2010 $ 751.10 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0018247 PUDGE BROS PIZZA 2010 $ 579.22 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0023681 CURVES FOR WOMEN 2010 $ 1,256.00 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0024254 GRANT STREET ENTERPRISES 2010 $ 975.35 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0024772 ELITE FOIL INC 2010 $ 258.93 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0024823  EL AMANECER CARNICERIA INC 2010 $ 347.72 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0024918 FAB MASTERS 2010 $ 365.79 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0025090 ROCKY MOUNTAIN ORTHOTICS LAB IN 2010 $ 9,736.56 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0026000 BACKDRAFT BBQ 2010 $ 1,627.76 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0028458 C J CONSTRUCTION AND CONSULTINC 2010 $ 305.03 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0028483 CREATIVE ESTATES LLC 2010 $ 369.73 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029163 ALLSTATE INS - AGENCY 2010 $ 447.30 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0004793 NORTH METRO CHIROPRACTIC CENTE 2010 $ 291.28 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0016750 BUDGET SPRINKLER AND LANDSCAPE 2010 $ 513.54 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0023809 CASTILLO PALLET CO INC 2010 $ 594.64 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0024041 VICTOR METAL WORKS 2010 $ 637.33 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0024152 SUNDANCE LAMBERTSON LLC 2010 $ 458.54 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029256 GALACTIC GRANITE LLD 2010 $ 664.26 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029276 GIANT BURGER 2010 $ 399.28 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029279 KARLYS BAR 2010 $ 460.73 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029284 WENDY CITY WIRELESS 2010 $ 345.69 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029317 PRO AUTO SERVICES 2010 $ 532.57 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029348 LOS PLEBES 2010 $ 543.41 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029469 HOTEL FURNITURE OUTLET 2010 $ 467.40 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)

28 Accounts - 2010 Tax Year Total $ 29,964.46




P0002511
P0004026
P0004680
P0004779
P0004824
P0004865
P0013492
P0014723
P0015480
P0016750
P0016799
P0017993
P0018027
P0018109
P0018246
P0018320
P0019367
P0019516
P0021276
P0022577
P0022794
P0023809
P0024041
P0024152
P0024254
P0024772
P0025026
P0025090
P0025200
P0025298
P0025321
P0026000
P0026010
P0026067
P0026278
P0026284
P0026320
P0027150
P0027541

2011 PERONAL PROPERTY

BOHMS AUTO AND TIRE SERVICE
PEAK N PRAIRIE LANDSCAPE
SHERERS AUTO PARTS INC

R & B FOOD AND GAS

APPLE GLASS

HARSCO INFRACTURE AMERICAS
LOS 3 JALAPENOS

NGOC PHU FOOD MARKET

AMERIC TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
BUDGET SPRINKLER AND LANDSCAPE
STEEL BUILT CORP

QUALITY TRADE BINDERY

METAL ROOF COMPONENTS INC

B H WATERPROOFING INC

STAHL ROOFING INC

BARNUM PRINTING AND PUBLISHING C
GENTLE TOUCH LASER AND DAY SPA
ENERGY RESEARCH GROUP

LAS BRISAS BANQUET HALL

RICO PAN BAKERY

BIKES TO TRIKES

CASTILLO PALLET CO INC

VICTOR METAL WORKS

SUNDANCE LAMBERTSON LLC
GRANT STREET ENTERPRISES

ELITE FOIL INC

PATS AUTO BODY

ROCKY MOUNTAIN ORTHOTICS LAB IN
SOLSOURCE INC

MOUNTAIN STATES DATA TEL INC
BIONOVO

BACKDRAFT BBQ

FIRSTIER BANK NO.4

COTTONWOOD LIQUORS

RECO SERVICES LLC

JILLIE BEANS TOYS AND MORE

ALL ABOUT CHIROPRACTIC

LEGACY VILLAS LLC

A D OPTIMIZERS INC

PERSONAL PROPERTY WRITE OFF

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

R A A A A R A A R R R R e R AR AR

1,767.26
4,940.23
428.73
336.24
201.56
18,433.73
706.43
380.64
691.82
440.22
356.13
1,186.95
2,573.48
794.15
1,442.44
15,750.85
955.77
1,319.79
458.47
420.03
402.18
492.94
527.44
736.69
796.79
990.37
485.93
11,047.68
1,795.45
493.58
46,640.04
1,413.25
12,091.15
534.77
665.57
517.58
2,148.56
1,440.33
2,343.87

Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection

39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
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P0028263 TWO DOORS DOWN BAR AND GRILL 2011 $ 1,093.86 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0028345 COLORADO CUSTOM WORKS 2011 $ 3,566.43 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0028369 C LEVEL WATERFRONT HIDEAWAY / B 2011 $ 4,124.25 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0028565 CORDOVA TIRE 2011 $ 370.72 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0028621 VALVE XCHANGE INC 2011 $ 312.01 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029129 BLUE BAY ASIAN CAFE 2011 $ 1,334.71 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029142 EL AZTEC MEXICAN FOOD 2011 $ 755.36 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029256 GALACTIC GRANITE LLD 2011 $ 581.39 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029317 PRO AUTO SERVICES 2011 $ 469.11 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029348 LOS PLEBES 2011 $ 468.66 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029392 COAST PET DISTRIBUTION 2011 $ 340.95 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029395 CENTENNIAL PLASTERING 2011 $ 2,465.33 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029469 HOTEL FURNITURE OUTLET 2011 $ 389.25 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029480  PRESTIGE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS 2011 $ 274.49 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029515 TOTAL POST 2011 $ 764.71 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029638 CONNEXION TECHNOLOGIES 2011 $ 11,393.08 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029639 CONNEXION TECHNOLOGIES 2011 $ 5,302.84 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029642 CONNEXION TECHNOLOGIES 2011 $ 4,126.56 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029730 SOLSOURCE ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC 2011 $ 1,500.74 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0030156 MAX AUTO BODY 2011 $ 952.49 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0030171 T K CUSTOM GUITARS 2011 $ 2,547.97 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0030255 EAST EUROPE MARKET 2011 $ 460.64 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0030256 SALON RADIANCE 2011 $ 407.01 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0030359 BAYWATCH ENTERPRISES 2011 $ 536.77 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0030391 V'S DISTRIBUTING 2011 $ 2,416.37 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0030404 STUDIO 117 B TANNING, LLC 2011 $ 476.85 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
65 Accounts - 2011 Tax Year Total $ 186,581.64
2012 PERONAL PROPERTY
P0000742 MIDAS MUFFLER NO.77118 2012 $ 1,175.06 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0002511 BOHMS AUTO AND TIRE SERVICE 2012 $ 888.36 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0002576 TRUE GRIT OIL & GAS HOLDINGS LLC 2012 $ 10.00 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0003247 BALDWIN AUTOMOTIVE INC 2012 $ 447.30 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0003719 TRAILSIDE SALOON INC 2012 $ 331.55 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0004026 PEAK N PRAIRIE LANDSCAPE 2012 $ 5,481.98 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0004681 SHERERS AUTO PARTS INC 2012 $ 399.74 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0004824 APPLE GLASS 2012 $ 10.00 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0004865 HARSCO INFRACTURE AMERICAS 2012 $ 10.00 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0008444 RAIN SOFT LAUNDRY 2012 $ 480.38 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0011904 ACTION AIR INC 2012 $ 3,121.83 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)



P0013492
P0014723
P0016579
P0016750
P0017137
P0018027
P0018247
P0018320
P0019062
P0019367
P0021276
P0022577
P0022794
P0023002
P0023809
P0024041
P0024254
P0024772
P0024918
P0025090
P0025200
P0026067
P0026239
P0026284
P0026320
P0027541
P0028263
P0028369
P0028565
P0029129
P0029142
P0029256
P0029317
P0029348
P0029392
P0029479
P0029638
P0029639
P0029641
P0029730
P0030156

LOS 3 JALAPENOS

NGOC PHU FOOD MARKET

XENTEL INC

BUDGET SPRINKLER AND LANDSCAPE
URBAN FARMER INC

METAL ROOF COMPONENTS INC
PUDGE BROS PIZZA

BARNUM PRINTING AND PUBLISHING C
LA FLOR DE MICNOACAN INC

GENTLE TOUCH LASER AND DAY SPA
LAS BRISAS BANQUET HALL

RICO PAN BAKERY

BIKES TO TRIKES

A E AINVESTMENTS Il LLC

CASTILLO PALLET CO INC

VICTOR METAL WORKS

GRANT STREET ENTERPRISES

ELITE FOIL INC

FAB MASTERS

ROCKY MOUNTAIN ORTHOTICS LAB IN
SOLSOURCE INC

COTTONWOOD LIQUORS

IMAGE NAILS

JILLIE BEANS TOYS AND MORE

ALL ABOUT CHIROPRACTIC

A D OPTIMIZERS INC

TWO DOORS DOWN BAR AND GRILL
C LEVEL WATERFRONT HIDEAWAY / B
CORDOVA TIRE

BLUE BAY ASIAN CAFE

EL AZTEC MEXICAN FOOD

GALACTIC GRANITE LLD

PRO AUTO SERVICES

LOS PLEBES

COAST PET DISTRIBUTION

PRESTIGE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS
CONNEXION TECHNOLOGIES
CONNEXION TECHNOLOGIES
CONNEXION TECHNOLOGIES
SOLSOURCE ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LL(
MAX AUTO BODY

PERSONAL PROPERTY WRITE OFF

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
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10.00
382.88
732.14
403.36

10,048.20
922.74
10.00
39,870.34
332.30

10.00
338.41
376.49
331.87
209.91
439.31
454.13
688.10

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00
387.74
554.03

10.00
100.86

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

1,434.92
636.82
483.80
399.22
433.00

10.00

392.49
9,479.13
6,384.43
3,888.54

10.00
809.61

Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection
Beyond Statute for Collection

39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
39-10-101(2)(b)
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P0030171 T K CUSTOM GUITARS 2012 $ 10.00 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0030254 EAST EUROPE MARKET 2012 $ 378.97 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0030309 NEKETAN 2012 $ 255.54 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0030359 BAYWATCH ENTERPRISES 2012 $ 448.79 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0030365 COLORADO WHEEL WAREHOUSE 2012 $ 519.69 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0030391 V'S DISTRIBUTING 2012 $ 2,006.09 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0030404 STUDIO 117 B TANNING, LLC 2012 $ 390.55 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0030560 DENVER URBAN ENTERPRISES, INC 2012 $ 530.25 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0030908 LUNAS 2012 $ 335.72 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0031056 MILE HIGH ENERGY SOLUTIONS 2012 $ 844.69 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0031232 MOBILE ACCORD 2012 $ 6,330.34 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0031252 USA MOTORS 2012 $ 947.03 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
64 Accounts - 2012 Tax Year Total $ 106,408.63
2013 PERONAL PROPERTY
P0002511 BOHMS AUTO AND TIRE SERVICE 2013 $ 699.40 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0003247 BALDWIN AUTOMOTIVE INC 2013 $ 423.76 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0004026 PEAK N PRAIRIE LANDSCAPE 2013 $ 4,848.16 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0004409 EL SABOR JEREZANO RESTAURANT 2013 $ 719.81 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0008444 RAIN SOFT LAUNDRY 2013 $ 441.95 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0009736 HOUSE OF RENTALS INC 2013 $ 3,404.78 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0017137 URBAN FARMER INC 2013 $ 17,426.38 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0019406 TOMORROWS HEIRLOOMS 2013 $ 923.40 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0024254 GRANT STREET ENTERPRISES 2013 $ 503.54 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029129 BLUE BAY ASIAN CAFE 2013 $ 1,292.59 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029142 EL AZTEC MEXICAN FOOD 2013 $ 534.49 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029256 GALACTIC GRANITE LLD 2013 $ 439.08 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029317 PRO AUTO SERVICES 2013 $ 367.26 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029638 CONNEXION TECHNOLOGIES 2013 $ 8,491.37 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029639 CONNEXION TECHNOLOGIES 2013 $ 4,769.47 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029640 CONNEXION TECHNOLOGIES 2013 $ 356.79 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0030156 MAX AUTO BODY 2013 $ 748.15 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0030359 BAYWATCH ENTERPRISES 2013 $ 411.60 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0030365 COLORADO WHEEL WAREHOUSE 2013 $ 775.56 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0030560 DENVER URBAN ENTERPRISES, INC 2013 $ 482.03 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0030908 LUNAS 2013 $ 300.75 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0031056 MILE HIGH ENERGY SOLUTIONS 2013 $ 824.43 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0031097 JEWELFIRE DIAMONDS 2013 $ 365.05 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0031928 DENVER COUNTER TOPS 2013 $ 336.02 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0031966 M P COMMUNICATION LLC 2013 $ 525.02 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
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25 Accounts - 2013 Tax Year Total $ 50,410.84

2014 PERONAL PROPERTY
P0003247 BALDWIN AUTOMOTIVE INC 2014 $ 427.39 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0003373 BENNETT DENTAL CENTER 2014 $ 29.92 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0004026 PEAK N PRAIRIE LANDSCAPE 2014 $ 4,193.01 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0004409 EL SABOR JEREZANO RESTAURANT 2014 $ 802.76 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0004824 APPLE GLASS 2014 $ 185.48 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0008444 RAIN SOFT LAUNDRY 2014 $ 360.24 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0008911 A B AND T BODY SHOP LLC 2014 $ 376.86 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0009736 HOUSE OF RENTALS INC 2014 $ 2,924.35 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0016952 J C B PRECISION TOOL AND MOLD INC 2014 $ 7,473.02 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0019406 TOMORROWS HEIRLOOMS 2014 $ 10.00 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0025879 MI PUEBLO LATIN MARKET 2014 $ 4,039.52 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0029142  EL AZTEC MEXICAN FOOD 2014 $ 428.57 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0030156 MAX AUTO BODY 2014 $ 630.92 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0030209 AMERICAN LASER SKINCARE 2014 $ 4,046.10 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0030365 COLORADO WHEEL WAREHOUSE 2014 $ 661.41 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0030560 DENVER URBAN ENTERPRISES, INC 2014 $ 397.12 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0030908 LUNAS 2014 $ 247.49 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0031056  MILE HIGH ENERGY SOLUTIONS 2014 $ 711.70 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0031097 JEWELFIRE DIAMONDS 2014 $ 10.00 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0031928 DENVER COUNTER TOPS 2014 $ 10.00 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0031966 M P COMMUNICATION LLC 2014 $ 10.00 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0032960 TEAM LOGIC IT 2014 $ 13,710.57 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0033553 BLACK SAND RECLAMATION LLC 2014 $ 19,336.91 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)
P0032885 SELF DEFINED FITNESS PRO GYM 2014 $ 10,746.80 Beyond Statute for Collection 39-10-101(2)(b)

24 Accounts - 2014 Tax Year Total $ 71,770.14

2015 PERONAL PROPERTY
P0000728 MEIER AND FRANK MERCHANDISE INC 2015 $ 2,950.04 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0002108 WESTWOOD COLLEGE-DENVER NORT 2015 $ 26,477.62 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0002761 COLTEC TOOLING 2015 $ 1,042.28 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0003247 BALDWIN AUTOMOTIVE INC 2015 $ 393.16 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0004409 EL SABOR JEREZANO RESTAURANT 2015 $ 658.76 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0004824 APPLE GLASS 2015 $ 201.55 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0005066 MPRESS PRINTING INC 2015 $ 596.97 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0009736 HOUSE OF RENTALS INC 2015 $ 1,839.82 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0019170 COLORADO TELE-EQUIPMENT CO 2015 $ 2,363.37 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0019241 PRECISION PIPE SERVICE LLC 2015 $ 2,300.38 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
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P0025466 BRAT STOP THE 2015 $ 221.71 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0029237 FRANKS PLACE NY STYLE PIZZA 2015 $ 13.69 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0030365 COLORADO WHEEL WAREHOUSE 2015 $ 544.21 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0033553 BLACK SAND RECLAMATION LLC 2015 $ 16,836.09 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0033581 DAHNKE AND ROSALES CUSTOM CABI 2015 $ 10,813.68 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0033517 MU BREWERY INC 2015 $ 4,075.93 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0021593 COLORADO COMPONENT REBUILDERS 2015 $ 644.28 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0032885 SELF DEFINED FITNESS PRO GYM 2015 $ 1,632.49 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
18 Accounts - 2015 Tax Year Total $ 73,606.03
P0000291 DALKES LAUNDRY AND DRY CLEANINC 2016 $ 2,047.37 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0000596 MY - BAR 2016 $ 1,039.98 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0002108 WESTWOOD COLLEGE-DENVER NORT 2016 $ 23,423.16 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0002522 MALLEY CLEANERS 2016 $ 622.58 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0002687 FAMILY CHRISTIAN STORES NO.359 2016 $ 1,662.75 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0002761 COLTEC TOOLING 2016 $ 1,088.33 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0005062 BUTTER CUPS LEARNING CENTER 2016 $ 477.96 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0005066 MPRESS PRINTING INC 2016 $ 498.45 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0005190 MILE HIGH COMICS INC 2016 $ 1,511.11 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0007305 ALL STATE FIRE PROTECTION INC 2016 $ 1,028.31 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0007468 TWIN PEAKS LTD INC 2016 $ 2,994.50 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0009736 HOUSE OF RENTALS INC 2016 $ 1,510.94 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0011730 HILLCREST PLAZA LIQUORS INC 2016 $ 1,855.66 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0018253 MOBILE ONE TRUCK AND AUTO REPAII 2016 $ 729.33 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0019241 PRECISION PIPE SERVICE LLC 2016 $ 1,933.72 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0021211 FOX AND HOUND PUB NO.65049 2016 $ 4,757.68 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0021241 G F TECHNOLOGIES INC 2016 $ 363.48 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0031064 TORTAS AND BURRITOS AND DELI 2016 $ 364.83 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0032805 PHARM PODS 2016 $ 1,563.68 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0032869 BOULDER - STONE LLC 2016 $ 10.40 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0033580 DAHNKE AND ROSALES CUSTOM CABI| 2016 $ 8,088.54 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0034539 JUICY BURGERS AND DOGS 2016 $ 6,893.15 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0034671 1-800-SOLAR-USA 2016 $ 913.50 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0034708 FIRST CLASS CAR & TRUCK REPAIR 2016 $ 519.33 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0033517 MU BREWERY INC 2016 $ 3,543.98 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0021593 COLORADO COMPONENT REBUILDERS 2016 $ 554.57 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0032885 SELF DEFINED FITNESS PRO GYM 2016 $ 1,716.25 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
27 Accounts - 2016 Tax Year Total $ 71,713.54
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P0000596 MY - BAR 2017 $ 1,023.14 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0002472 DAIRY QUEEN NO.23 2017 $ 1,004.67 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0002600 COLORADO CHARTER LINES INC 2017 $ 1,565.84 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0002687 FAMILY CHRISTIAN STORES NO.359 2017 $ 1,414.51 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0007468 TWIN PEAKS LTD INC 2017 $ 4,675.25 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0008195 AMERICAN GAS COMPRESSION SERVI 2017 $ 582.77 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0009736 HOUSE OF RENTALS INC 2017 $ 1,234.91 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0011730 HILLCREST PLAZA LIQUORS INC 2017 $ 1,500.20 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0018196 BURRITO CO THE 2017 $ 159.78 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0019285 A AADESIGN LLC 2017 $ 333.00 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0034539 JUICY BURGERS AND DOGS 2017 $ 7,070.97 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
11 Accounts - 2017 Tax Year Total $ 20,565.04
P0000130 EL VIVA VILLA MEXICAN RESTAURANT 2018 $ 319.98 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0000736 SANTANAS BAR 2018 $ 371.99 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0002508 SAMMYS AUTO - JAD AUTO INC 2018 $ 383.88 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0002600 COLORADO CHARTER LINES INC 2018 $ 1,548.70 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0003863 TARTAN ORTHOPEDICS LTD 2018 $ 103.58 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0007399 ERGONOMIC DESIGN INC 2018 $ 1,268.07 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0007468 TWIN PEAKS LTD INC 2018 $ 4,035.26 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0009736 HOUSE OF RENTALS INC 2018 $ 1,094.77 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0011730 HILLCREST PLAZA LIQUORS INC 2018 $ 1,290.21 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0014334 BROKER PRICE OPINION.COM INC 2018 $ 4,618.02 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0016910 A B C FIRE PROTECTION INC 2018 $ 50.01 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0018196 BURRITO CO THE 2018 $ 312.74 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0019285 A AADESIGNLLC 2018 $ 298.72 ERROR IN TAXATION- business gone in 2017 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0029215 DRAGON WALL 2018 $ 22.40 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0032711 HEALING WATERS 2018 $ 22.34 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0034539 JUICY BURGERS AND DOGS 2018 $ 5,122.51 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0034765 UNCLE MADDIOS PIZZA JOINT 2018 $ 168.78 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0035518 SWEET LEAF 2018 $ 169.05 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0036161 MAKERS MIPS LLC 2018 $ 1,679.73 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
19 Accounts - 2018 Tax Year Total $ 22,880.74
P0011730 HILLCREST PLAZA LIQUORS INC 2019 $ 1,021.28 Out of Business - equipment gone 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0014333 BROKER PRICE OPINION.COM INC 2019 $ 3,784.95 Bankruptcy - no assets 39-10-114(2)(a)
P0016530 SWEET TOMATOES NO.1069 2019 $ 10,318.66 Bankruptcy - no assets 39-10-114(2)(a)
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3 Accounts - 2019 Tax Year Total $ 15,124.89




